FRIDAY

Saturday

Sunday

TIME
1:00-2:00
2:15
3:00

3:30
5:00-5:45
6:00
6:30-8:00
8:00-8:30
8:30

9:30
10:00

7:45-8:30
8:30-8:50
9:00-10:25
10:30-11:30
11:45-12:30
12:30-1:30
1:40-3:40
3:45
5:00-5:45
5:45-6:45
7:00-8:30
8:30

9:30

10:00

7:00
7:45-8:30
9:00-9:30
9:30-10:00
10:00-11:30
11:45 - 12:30
12:30-12:55
12:55-1:00
1:00

ECC 2019 Kids' Camp Schedule

Kids Camp Admin set up

Counselors Meeting

Check In

Parents stop at registration tables for cabin assignments
Kids turn in donations for Operation Christmas Child
Counselors greet families in the bunkhouses,
Parents MUST sign child in w/counselor

Pool

Dinner in Dining Hall

Small Group Time (KidsCampXpations)

Group Session 1

Scavenger Hunt w/group

Campfire by pond and snack.

Light up the night! Fireworks

Lights out in Cabins

Breakfast in Dining Hall
Prayer in Small Group

Group Session 2

RMC Activities Rotation
Lunch in Dining Hall

Group Session 3

Games, Pond, Craft Rotation
Pool, Pond and Gym available
Dinner in Dining Hall

Free Time/Pool

Group Session 4

Campfire by pond and snack.
Light up the night! Fireworks
Lights Out in Cabins

Start packing up

Breakfast in Dining Hall

Move luggage to labeled areas in Gym 2

Devotional/Prayer Time Small Group

Group Session 5

Lunch in Dining Hall

Gather in Meeting Room, Take Home Paper handed out

Go by groups to Gym 2 and wait in luggage area for parents
Parents pick up children in Gym 2

All children are to stay in Gym 2 until parents sign them out
Parents MUST sign child out with counselor

Families may use pool, but will have to pay for admittance






