		ECC 2019 Kids' Camp Schedule				
FRIDAY	TIME					
	1:00-2:00	Kids Camp Admin set up				
	2:15	Counselors Meeting				
	3:00	Check In				
		Parents stop at registration tables for cabin assignments				
		Kids turn in donations for Operation Christmas Child				
		Counselors greet families in the bunkhouses,				
		Parents MUST sign child in w/counselor				
	3:30	Pool				
	5:00-5:45	Dinner in Dining Hall				
	6:00	Small Group Time (KidsCampXpations)				
	6:30-8:00	Group Session 1				
	8:00-8:30	Scavenger Hunt w/group				
	8:30	Campfire by pond and snack.				
	9:30	Light up the night! Fireworks				
	10:00	Lights out in Cabins				
Saturday						
	7:45-8:30	Breakfast in Dining Hall				
	8:30-8:50	Prayer in Small Group				
	9:00-10:25	Group Session 2				
	10:30-11:30	RMC Activities Rotation				
	11:45-12:30	Lunch in Dining Hall				
	12:30-1:30	Group Session 3				
	1:40-3:40	Games, Pond, Craft Rotation				
	3:45	Pool, Pond and Gym available				
	5:00-5:45	Dinner in Dining Hall				
	5:45-6:45	Free Time/Pool				
	7:00-8:30	Group Session 4				
	8:30	Campfire by pond and snack.				
	9:30	Light up the night! Fireworks				
	10:00	Lights Out in Cabins				
Sunday						
J	7:00	Start packing up				
	7:45-8:30	Breakfast in Dining Hall				
	9:00-9:30	Move luggage to labeled areas in Gym 2				
	9:30-10:00	Devotional/Prayer Time Small Group				
	10:00-11:30	Group Session 5				
		Lunch in Dining Hall				
	12:30-12:55	Gather in Meeting Room, Take Home Paper handed out				
	12:55-1:00	Go by groups to Gym 2 and wait in luggage area for parents				
	1:00	Parents pick up children in Gym 2				
		All children are to stay in Gym 2 until parents sign them out				
		Parents MUST sign child out with counselor				
		Families may use pool, but will have to pay for admittance				